Case No: 1302414/2020



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr M Paternico

Respondent: Solihull Metropolitan Borough Council

Heard at: Birmingham

On: 27 & 28 February 2020

Before: Employment Judge Flood (sitting alone)

Representation

Claimant: In person

Respondent: Mr Brown (Counsel)

JUDGMENT

The claimant's complaint of unfair dismissal is not well founded and is dismissed

Employment Judge Flood

28 February 2020